18 www.ittcannon.com
Dimensions shown in mm (inch)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Cannon Trident Connectors Snap Together - Slimline
The Slimline Range offers a low profile
connector system that is well suited for circuit
board applications. The precision machined
contacts are ideal for power and sensitive

Part Numbers — Plug Connector
Number of D
Contacts Part Number Nomenclature max.
3 192990-0960 TST03PF00 16,10 (.633)
4 192990-0970 TST04PF00 21,20 (.834)
6 192990-0980 TST06PF00 31,40 (1.236)
9 192990-0990 TST09PF00 46,60 (1.834)
10 192990-1000 TST10PF00 51,60 (2.031)
Typical Nomenclature:     TST    03     P F    0 0
Series
TST = Trident Snap Together
Number of Contacts
03
04
06
09
10
Plating Style
* = None (Plug only)
T = Tin
Y = 0,4 μm Gold overall
Z = Gold Flash
Contact Type
0 = No Contacts (Standard for Plug and Panel
Mounted Receptacle)
1 = Machined Solder Tail Pin
2 = Machined Solder Tail Socket
5 = Formed Stamped Solder Tail Pin
6 = Formed Stamped Solder tail Socket
Color of Moulding
0 = Black
Cannon Trident Connectors Snap Together - Slimline
*
How to Order
Pack of 100
Variant
RD PCB Receptacle; Straight Contacts
RE PCB Receptacle; 90° Contacts
PF Plug
20 www.ittcannon.com
Dimensions shown in mm (inch)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Receptacle
for Straight Pin Contact
• For gold plated versions extended earth
pins are available in any one or two
positions. Contact your local Cannon
Sales Office for further details.
Number of
Contacts Part Number Nomenclature
3 192991-0337 TST03RD01Y
4 192991-0347 TST04RD01Y
6 192991-0342 TST06RD01Y
9 192991-0536 TST09RD01Y
10 192991-0354 TST10RD01Y
Tin Plated Version Dimensions (max.)
Part Number Nomenclature A B C
192991-0316 TST03RD01T 31,40 (1.236) 19,40 (.763) 25,50 (1.003)
192991-0318 TST04RD01T 36,50 (1.437) 14,50 (.964) 30,60 (1.204)
192991-0320 TST06RD01T 46,70 (1.838) 34,70 (1.366) 40,70 (1.602)
192991-0322 TST09RD01T 61,90 (2.437) 49,90 (1.964) 56,00 (2.204)
192991-0324 TST10RD01T 67,00 (2.637) 55,00 (2.165) 61,10 (2.405)
Number of D
Contacts max.
3 25,50 (1.003)
4 30,60 (1.204)
6 40,70 (1.602)
9 56,00 (2.204)
10 61,10 (2.405)
Gold Plated Version
0,4µm (16µin.) min. Gold
PCB Layout
Pack of 100
Snap Together - SlimlineCannon Trident Connectors
21www.ittcannon.com
Dimensions shown in mm (inch)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Cannon Trident Connectors Snap Together - Slimline
Receptacle
for 90° Pin Contacts
• For gold plated versions extended
earth pins are available in any one
or two positions. Contact your local
Cannon Sales Office for further details.
Number of
Contacts Part Number Nomenclature
3 192991-0532 TST03RE01Y
4 192991-0533 TST04RE01Y
6 192991-0534 TST06RE01Y
9 192991-0535 TST09RE01Y
10 192991-0538 TST10RE01Y
Tin Plated Version Dimensions (max.)
Part Number Nomenclature A B C
192991-0317 TST03RE01T 31,40 (1.236) 19,40 (.763) 25,50 (1.003)
192991-0319 TST04RE01T 36,50 (1.437) 14,50 (.964) 30,60 (1.204)
192991-0321 TST06RE01T 46,70 (1.838) 34,70 (1.366) 40,70 (1.602)
192991-0323 TST09RE01T 61,90 (2.437) 49,90 (1.964) 56,00 (2.204)
192991-0325 TST10RE01T 67,00 (2.637) 55,00 (2.165) 61,10 (2.405)
Number of D
Contacts max.
3 25,50 (1.003)
4 30,60 (1.204)
6 40,70 (1.602)
9 56,00 (2.204)
10 61,10 (2.405)
PCB Layout
Gold Plated Version
0,4µm (16µin.) min. Gold